1
March 1997
ML4830*
Electronic Ballast Controller
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4830 is a complete solution for a dimmable, high
power factor, high efficiency electronic ballast.
Contained in the ML4830 are controllers for “boost” type

Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4830CP (EOL) 0°C to 85°C Molded PDIP (P20)
ML4830CS (Obsolete) 0°C to 85°C Molded SOIC (S20)
© Micro Linear 1997  is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation
Products described in this document may be covered by one or more of the following patents, U.S.: 4,897,611; 4,964,026; 5,027,116; 5,281,862; 5,283,483; 5,418,502; 5,508,570; 5,510,727; 5,523,940; 5,546,017;
5,559,470; 5,565,761; 5,592,128; 5,594,376; Japan: 2598946. Other patents are pending.
SEATING PLANE
0.291 - 0.301
(7.39 - 7.65)
PIN 1 ID
0.398 - 0.412
(10.11 - 10.47)
0.498 - 0.512
(12.65 - 13.00)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.022 - 0.042
(0.56 - 1.07)
0.095 - 0.107
(2.41 - 2.72)
0.005 - 0.013
(0.13 - 0.33)
0.090 - 0.094
(2.28 - 2.39)
20
0.007 - 0.015
(0.18 - 0.38)
0º - 8º
1
0.024 - 0.034
(0.61 - 0.86)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S20
20-Pin SOIC
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)